MACOM Technology Solutions Inc.

100 Chelmsford Street Lowell, Massachusetts 01851 www.macom.com



January 27, 2023

Digi-Key Corporation 701 Brooks Ave South Thief River Falls, Minnesota 56701

ATTN: Quality/Purchasing Manager

Subject: Product Discontinuance- MASW-011052 & MASW-011053

PCN #: PCN-01603

Dear Valued Customer:

The goal of MACOM Technology Solutions is to continually deliver high quality products and services that meet our customers' needs. We strive to offer products that are industry leading in terms of performance, delivery, safety and value.

In accordance with MACOM Technology Solutions' customer product discontinuance policy, this communication is to inform you that MACOM Technology Solutions is discontinuing the part numbers listed below. You are receiving this notification because you have purchased one or more of the following part numbers in the past two years.

MASW-011052-14220W MASW-011052-14220W MASW-011053-47300W MASW-011053-47300G

MACOM is unable to accept Last Time Buy (LTB) orders for this part due to availability of material.

As an alternative, while not being a direct drop-in replacement MACOM's **MASW-002102-13580G/W** does offer similar performance for MASW-011052 SP2T SW and **MASW-003102-13590G/W** does offer similar performance for MASW-011053 SP3T

Discontinuation Part Number	Alternate Part Number
MASW-011052-14220G	MASW-002102-13580G/W
MASW-011052-14220W	
MASW-011053-47300W	MASW-003102-13590G/W
MASW-011053-47300G	

Please contact your local sales representative or MACOM sales manager if you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

Chandu Sirimalla

Product Manager MACOM Technology Solutions, Inc.

Tel: +1 (978) 656-2927

E-mail: chandu.sirimalla@macom.com